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STATE OF ALASKA 

DEPARTMENT ADA COORDINATORS 
 

STATE OF ALASKA- EXECUTIVE BRANCH 
AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT COMPLIANCE PROGRAM 

Employees and the public may contact officials below regarding disability 
issues in state executive branch employment, services, programs, and 
facilities.  Individuals may also contact the State ADA Coordinator’s Office or 

commissioners’ offices for referral to department and/or division contacts. 

Unless otherwise noted the TDD number is 7-1-1 or Alaska Relay: 1 (800) 770-8973.

STATE ADA COORDINATOR 

Acting State ADA Coordinator: 

Camille Brill, EEO Program Manager 

550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1960 

Anchorage, AK  99501 

PH: 375-7705 

FAX: 375-7719 

E-mail: camille.brill@alaska.gov  

 

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION  

Camille Brill  

550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1960 

Anchorage, AK  99501 

PH: 375-7705 

FAX: 375-7719 

E-mail: camille.brill@alaska.gov  

 

 

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE, 

COMMUNITY, & ECONOMIC 

DEVELOPMENT             

 
Facility/Service/Program Accessibility 

Shawn Olsen  

P.O. Box 110803  

Juneau, AK  99811-0803 

PH: 465-5440 

FAX: 465-5441 

E-mail:  shawn.olsen@alaska.gov  

 

Employment Accessibility 

Julie Yancey    

P.O. Box 110803  

Juneau, AK  99811-0803 

PH:  465-2234 

FAX:  465-2563 

E-mail: julie.yancey@alaska.gov  

       

 

 

http://www.alaska.gov/ada
http://www.alaska.gov/commlist.html
mailto:camille.brill@alaska.gov
mailto:camille.brill@alaska.gov
mailto:shawn.olsen@alaska.gov
mailto:julie.yancey@alaska.gov
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DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS  

 

Facility/Service/Program Accessibility 

New Appointment Pending 

1300 E. 4th Avenue 

Anchorage, AK  99501 

PH: 754-3531 

FAX: 269-4208 

E-mail:   
 

Employment Accessibility 

New Appointment Pending 

3601 C Street 

Anchorage, AK  99503 

PH: 269-6651 

FAX: 269-8910 

E-mail:    

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION AND EARLY 

DEVELOPMENT   

Bobi Jo Grimes  

801 W. 10th Street, Suite 200 

P.O. Box 110500 

Juneau, AK  99811-0500 

PH: 465-5536 

FAX: 465-6485 

E-mail:  bobijo.grimes@alaska.gov  

 

COMMISSION ON POST-SECONDARY 

EDUCATION   

Aaron Gelston 

3030 Vintage Blvd 

P. O. Box 110505 

Juneau, Alaska 99811-0505  

PH: 465-6740 

FAX:    465-6839 

TTY: 465-3143 

E-mail:   aaron.gelston@alaska.gov  

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL 

CONSERVATION   

 

Facility/Service/Program Accessibility 

Natalie Wolfe 

555 Cordova Street 

Anchorage, AK  99501 

PH: 269-0291 

FAX:  269-3061 

E-mail:  natalie.wolfe@alaska.gov 
 

Employment Accessibility 

Eric Hotchkiss  

410 Willoughby Avenue, Suite 303 

P.O. Box 111800 

Juneau, Alaska  99811-1800 

PH: 465-6171 

FAX:  465-6905 

E-mail:  eric.hotchkiss@alaska.gov 

DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME 

 

Facility/Service/Program Accessibility 

Carol Petraborg 

P.O. Box 115526 

Juneau, Alaska  99811-5526 

PH: 465-6077 

FAX: 465-6078 

TTY: 465-3676 

V/TTY: (800) 478-3648 (Toll-Free) 

E-mail:  carol.petraborg@alaska.gov 

 

Employment Accessibility 

Stacie Bentley 

P.O. Box 115526 

Juneau, Alaska  99811-5526 

PH: 465-2463 

FAX: 465-6078 

E-mail:  stacie.bentley@alaska.gov 

mailto:bobijo.grimes@alaska.gov
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OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR 

Tiffany Sturrock 

240 Main Street, Suite 300 

P.O. Box 110001 

Juneau, Alaska  99811-0001 

PH: 465-3897 

FAX: 465-1641 

TTY: 465-3514 

E-mail:  tiffany.sturrock@alaska.gov  

 

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND SOCIAL 

SERVICES    

 

Facility/Service/Program Accessibility 

Michael Frawley 

P.O. Box 110650  

350 Main Street, Suite 132 

Juneau, Alaska 99811-0650  

PH: 465-1870 

FAX:  465-2607 

E-mail:  michael.frawley@alaska.gov 

 

Employment Accessibility 

New Appointment Pending 

P.O. Box 110650  

350 Main Street, Suite 129 

Juneau, Alaska 99811-0650  

PH:  465-2308 

FAX:  465-2076 

E-mail:   

 

 

 

 

 

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND 

WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT   MS 0509 

 

Vacant 

1111 West 8th Street, Suite 306 

Juneau, AK 99801-1802 

PH: 465-2507 

FAX: 465-6886 

E-mail:   

 

DEPARTMENT OF LAW    

 

Facility/Service/Program Accessibility 

Interim contact: Patricia Hull 

P.O. Box 110300 

Juneau, Alaska  99811 

PH:  465-4337 

FAX:  465-5419 

E-mail:  patricia.hull@alaska.gov  
 

Employment Accessibility 

Vacant  

P.O. Box 110300 

Juneau, AK 99811 

PH:  465-6268 

FAX:  465-5419 

E-mail:    

DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY AND 

VETERANS AFFAIRS   

Carolina Russell 

P.O. Box 5800 

Camp Denali 

Joint Base Elmendorf-Richardson (JBER) 

JBER, AK  99505-5800 

PH: 428-7201 

FAX: 428-7219 

E-mail:  carolina.russell@alaska.gov   

mailto:tiffany.sturrock@alaska.gov
mailto:michael.frawley@alaska.gov
mailto:patricia.hull@alaska.gov
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 

 

Facility/Service/Program Accessibility 

John Crowther 

550 W. 7th Avenue, Suite 1400 

Anchorage, AK 99501-3561 

PH: 269-8427 

FAX: 269-8718 

E-mail: john.crowther@alaska.gov  

  

Employment Accessibility 

Corrie Reeves 

550 W. 7th Avenue, Suite 1100 

Anchorage, AK 99501-3564 

PH: 269-8667 

FAX: 269-8918 

E-mail:  corrie.reeves@alaska.gov  

  

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY 

 

Brittany Patzke 

5700 E. Tudor Road 

Anchorage, AK 99507 

PH: 269-0286 

FAX: 333-7008 

E-mail:  brittany.patzke@alaska.gov   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE   

 

Facility/Service/Program Accessibility 

Daniel DeBartolo 

P.O. Box 110410 

Juneau, Alaska  99811-0410 

PH:  465-2312 

FAX:  465-2037 

E-mail:  daniel.debartolo@alaska.gov  

 

Employment Accessibility 

Gerald Pierce 

P.O. Box 110410 

Juneau, Alaska  99811-0410 

PH: 465-5438 

FAX: 465-2037 

E-Mail:   Gerald.pierce@alaska.gov  

 

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND 

PUBLIC FACILITIES  

 

Facility/Service/Program Accessibility 

Jacquie Braden 

P.O. Box 196900  

Anchorage, Alaska  99519-6900 

PH:  269-0848 

FAX:  269-0847 

E-mail: jacquie.braden@alaska.gov  

 

Employment Accessibility 

Dana Phillips 

P.O. Box 196900  

Anchorage, Alaska  99519-6900 

PH: 269-0848 

Fax:  269-0847 

E-mail:  dana.phillips@alaska.gov  
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